RECEIVED

FEB **06** 2018

Contra Costa Health Hazardous Materials

February 2, 2018



Attention: Randall L. Sawyer Chief Environmental Health and Hazardous Materials Officer Contra Costa Hazardous Materials Programs 4585 Pacheco Boulevard, Suite 100 Martinez, CA 94553

Re: 30-Day Follow-Up Notification Form

Mr. Sawyer:

Please find attached the 30-day follow up notification form for the release experienced at Chemtrade Logistics in Richmond, CA on January 4, 2018. Please note that the final amount calculated for this release was 38 pounds, and there was no off-site consequences. The final investigation is not entirely complete, but we expect to have the final corrective actions approved by March 1st, 2018.

If you should have any questions regarding this submittal, please contact me at (510) 232-7193 extension 224.

Sincerely,

Andrew Hornbeck EH&S Supervisor

Attachments: 30 Day Follw-Up Notification Form

and Whe

ATTACHMENT C 30-DAY FOLLOW-UP NOTIFICATION REPORT FORM CONTRA COSTA HEALTH SERVICES

INSTRUCTIONS: A hardcopy and an electronic copy of this report is to be submitted for all Level 2 and 3 incidents or when requested by CCHS. See Attachment C-1 for suggestions regarding the type of information to be included in the report. Attach additional sheets as necessary. This form is to be used for update reports after the initial 30-day report has been submitted. Forward the completed form to:

For CCHS Use Only:	-
Received By:	
Incident Number:	
Copied To: Event Classification Level:	
Lvent Classification Level:	

ATTENTION: Randall L. Sawyer Chief Environmental Health and Hazardous Materials Officer Contra Costa Hazardous Materials Programs 4585 Pacheco Boulevard, Suite 100 Martinez, CA 94553

INCIDENT DATE:	January 4, 2018
INCIDENT TIME:	8:40 AM
FACILITY:	Chemtrade - Richmond site
PERSON TO CONTA _Andrew Hornbeck_	ACT FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Phone number 510-232-7193 x224

PROVIDE ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION THAT WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE 72-HOUR REPORT WHEN THE 72-HOUR REPORT WAS SUBMITTED, INCLUDING MATERIAL RELEASED AND ESTIMATED OR KNOWN QUANTITIES, COMMUNITY IMPACT, INJURIES, ETC.:

Quantity of material released was calculated to be 38 lbs. of sulfur trioxide. There was no community impact. No injuries. No odors or visible vapor observed off site.

I. INCIDENT INVESTIGATION RESULTS

Is the investigation of the incident complete at this time? Yes X No If the answer is no, when do you expect completion of the Investigation? March 1, 2018 If the answer is yes, complete the following:

SUMMARIZE INVESTIGATION RESULTS BELOW OR ATTACH COPY OF REPORT:

SUMMARIZE PREVENTATIVE MEASURES TO BE TAKEN TO PREVENT RECURRENCE INCLUDING MILESTONE AND COMPLETION DATES FOR IMPLEMENTATION: